HAMDARD INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH &

ITS ASSOCIATED HAHC HOSPITAL

HAMDARD NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110062

Date: 08.03.2025

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Internship Joining Instructions

This order is to inform all eligible MBBS-2020, students about the commencement of their internship program.

Effective Date: 10.03.2025

Note: Students with pending fees are not allowed to join the internship program until their dues are cleared.

Sd/-Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Kohli Dean/Principal HIMSR & HAHCH

Copy to:

- 1. Medical Superintendent, HIMSR & HAHCH
- 2. All Heads of the department, HIMSR & HAHCH
- 3. In-Charge, Internship, HIMSR & HAHCH
- 4. Sr. Manager, Finance & Accounts, HIMSR & HAHCH
- 5. Sr. P.S to C.E.O, HIMSR & HAHCH (For Information only)
- 6. File